

## RESOLUTION NO.

## OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

WHEREAS, the El Dorado County Employee's Association, Local No. 1 (Local 1) represents employees in the General (GE), Professional (PL), and Supervisory (SU) bargaining units, and

WHEREAS, the County of El Dorado (County) and Local 1 executed a Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) for the period of July 1, 2017 to June 30, 2020, and

WHEREAS, the July 1, 2017 to June 30, 2020 MOU provides for Local 1 and County to reopen negotiations on the implementation of the County's Wage and Compensation Study and/or reopen on wages effective July 1 of 2018 and 2019, and to negotiate longevity pay within year two (2) and/or year three (3) of the MOU term, and

WHEREAS, representatives of County and Local 1 have met and negotiated in good faith on these matters since May 23, 2018, and

**WHEREAS**, said representatives have reached, and wish to memorialize, an agreement for employees in the GE, PL, and SU bargaining units, and,

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED**, that the Board of Supervisors for the County of El Dorado approves, adopts and authorizes the Chair to sign the Letter of Agreement that is attached and incorporated herein between the County of El Dorado and El Dorado County Employee's Association, Local No. 1, representing employees in the General, Professional, and Supervisory bargaining units.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board said Board, held the day of	d of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of, 2018, by the following vote of said Board:
	Ayes:
Attest:	Noes:
James S. Mitrisin	Absent:
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	
By:	
Deputy Clerk	Michael Ranalli, Chair, Board of Supervisors